. o o o ’;,-(*’7
| L N | ) IR
~ COMMISSIONERS RECORD: S, DOUGLAS COUNTY: o |

Term, 19 ‘day -of : R 19
W ,,_Ine, rder No. B-12-
¢ - . .. . . ' Field Check. -~ .. $5,100
S Office Check .~~~ . 6,100 ,
v FinalfPlanSS I v . 800"

After~a_c6mp1eté reviewfand‘discussion.itgwéS'movedﬂby'Mr.'Neis‘that we: ac-.
cept the recommendation of Mr. Dooley and approve this Change Order No. 3,

: seconded by Mrs. Bradley, and carried. '~ = - - . ) o ‘
é&ul?b’gb,;zﬁ?J{ Mr. Dooléy then,tecommehded'fof épproval”two Request for Construction Pfo-’
4& /1&1ag;z;Qwa jects to be forwarded to The Kansas Department of Transportation as follows:

1s i}mm T

Q) 08NV -0815 &

(1) Whereas KDOT is requested to program for construction that portion
of road beginning approximately 2 miles south and 3/4 mile west of Worden on
County Route No. 238 thence east approximately 0.15 miles and which includes
grading, culverts, surfacing, or other improvement to Bridge Site No. 01.00N-
'08.19E for an estimated total for project to be $53,750. Surveys and plans
will be made by Cook, Flatt § Strobel Engineers and sufficient funds of

.Douglas. County are now, or will be, available 'and-are hereby pledged to KDOT
in the améunt and at the time required for the Supplementing of Federal funds
available for the completion of this project.: o -

20.504706.11E (2) Whereas KDOT is requested to program for construction that portion |
of road beginning approximately 1/4 mile south of Lecompton on County Route
No. 102 thence east approximately 0.15 miles and which includes grading, cul-
~ verts, surfacing, or other improvement to Bridge Site No. 20.30N-06.11E for
- an estimated total for project to be $52,500. Surveys and plans will be
made by Cook, Flatt § Strobel Engineers and sufficient funds of Douglas County
are now, or will be, available and are hereby pledged to KDOT in the amount
and at the time required for the Supplementing of Federal funds available fo
the completion of this project.

‘After complete discussion it was moved by Mr; Neis that‘these.Request for
. Construction Projects be approved, seconded by Mrs. Bradley, and carried.

‘ f1¢6.0)&¢%miﬂ¥?' At the advertised hour of 10:00 a.m.; Mike Dooley, public works director,

o PR and Bob Thorne, representative of Finney § Turnipseed consulting engineers,
| &aen 1*%£” 1 appeared before the Board to open bids on Consolidated Project No. 79-2
ﬁh&'.7§—9 : which includes grading and bridge items on four Douglas County bridges.
_gf * 7 . Seven bids were received and after opening of all the bids it was indicated

by the consultant that the apparent low bid was the bid of Bushman Construc- |
tion Company in the total amount of $508,075.45. After a brief review it
“was moved by Mr. Neis that we take the bids under advisement for review by
the engineering department and consultant for their review to make a recom-
mendation at a later time, seconded by Mrs. Bradley, and carried.

Wygiai Neolth i The Board noted receipt of minutes of Bert Nash Community Mental Health Cen-
‘ ter for the meeting of August 27, 1979. ' :

;}mek&ﬁug_; Jack Landreth, fepresenting Landreth, McGrew § Johnson Insurance, and Phil
- St v Uibace Leonard, risk management administrator, appeared before the Board and pre-

. ?{bb sented a Statement of Values for Douglés County as of August 10, 1979. This |
Statement of Values will be filed in the County Clerk's office.

‘f)s ()é ka: . " Mr. Dooley appeared before the Board and recommended after reviewing the bidg
it Lff' * _,with Bob Thorne that the Board accept the low bid of Bushman Construction
GYk«uzﬁ«xﬂOCMf&J Company in the total amount of $508,014.70 for Consolidated . Project No. 79-2
'@M\pmé; 262 which includes grading and bridge construction on four Douglas County bridgesy.
d' Mr. Dooley stated that after checking the bid of Bushman Construction Com-
pany an error of $60.75 was discovered thus making a correct total of §508,
014.70 instead of $508,075.45. After discussion it was moved by Mr. Neis
that the Board accept the low bid of Bushman Construction Company, seconded
by Mrs. Bradley, and carried. |

'No further business, the Board adjourned to meet on Monday, October 1, 1979.

ATTEST:

D. E. Mathia County Clerk Beverly A. Bradley Chairman

October 1, 1979

The Board of County Commissioners of Douglas County met in regular adjourned
session with two members of the Board present. Mr. Cragan was absent due to
being in the hospital.

The Board approved the minutes of the meeting of September 27, 1979.

/khah-: Aot Landowners along drag strip road represented by Mr. & Mrs. I. J. Stoneback,
: . . Mr. Hank North, Mrs. Rosco Husted and others appeared before the Board to
Dix&{?ﬁ%"”"‘ discuss dust problems.
VATE, J,l:tg/a /‘Lt"rc.\-ﬁ(’ |
'/ Yy Mr. Bob Duver, director of Noxious Weed Department, appeared before the Board
beee ﬂ1y2~-f[f to request the approval of the purchase of 16 tires and 6 tubes. Two bids
Lol JbhncsT were received. It was moved by Mr. Neis and seconded by Mrs. Bradley to ap-
['T‘@' prove the low bid of Lawrence Tire and Wheel for the total price of $1098.82
Pl Motion carried. ' :




